engineering services and First Amendment to General Conditions related to construction 

engineering services for the 2025 Motor Fuel Tax/Rebuild Illinois (“MFT/RBI”) Street 

Rehabilitation Project for the Village of Willowbrook at a total cost not to exceed Twenty-Eight 

Thousand Seventy-Two and 00/100ths Dollars ($28,072.00); and  

WHEREAS, the Village has a past satisfactory relationship with CBBEL for the provision 

of professional engineering services; and  

WHEREAS, the Village desires to retain CBBEL to provide the aforesaid professional 

engineering services to the Village.

[...]

CONTRACT BETWEEN CARL ANDERSON AND THE VILLAGE OF WILLOWBROOK 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village 

of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows: 

SECTION 1: A workers’ compensation settlement for Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred 

Forty-Eight and 50/100ths Dollars ($13,348.50) between Carl Anderson and the Village of Willowbrook 

is hereby approved.  

SECTION 2: The Village Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest 

to the settlement contract between Carl Anderson and the Village of Willowbrook, on behalf of the

[...]

WHEREAS, a majority of the corporate authorities find it in the Village’s best interest to 

purchase up to 300 tons of Untreated Rock Salt from Compass Minerals America, Inc. at a cost of 

Seventy and 79/100ths Dollars ($70.79) per ton for a total price of Twenty-One Thousand Two 

Hundred Thirty-Seven and 00/100ths Dollars ($21,237.00) for Untreated Rock Salt. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois: 

SECTION 1: The corporate authorities hereby incorporate the foregoing preamble 

clauses into this resolution.

[...]

interest that the Village purchase the Village’s anticipated Untreated Rock Salt requirement for the 

2025/2026 winter season from Compass Minerals America, Inc. at a cost not to exceed Seventy 

and 79/100ths Dollars ($70.79) per ton for a total of Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-

Seven and 00/100ths Dollars ($21,237.00).  

SECTION 3: That the Village Administrator be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute all necessary purchase orders, invoices, forms, and other documents related to the purchase 

of the Untreated Rock Salt.   

SECTION 4: That this resolution shall take effect upon its passage, approval and

[...]

equipment and fixtures for the Borse Memorial Community Park Renovation Project – Phase III in 

the Village be and is hereby waived.  

SECTION 3: The purchase of certain park equipment and fixtures, as set forth in the 

proposals attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof, at a cost not to exceed Two Hundred 

Forty-Five Thousand Fifty-Nine and 63/100ths Dollars ($245,059.63), is hereby approved.   

SECTION 4: The Village Mayor be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute, on 

behalf of the Village, the purchase orders for the selected items of equipment and fixtures for the 

Borse Memorial Community Park Renovation Project – Phase III.